
• i r I/ 

'•· ·•.:·,: 

Notice of Trustee's Sale 

Date: March 4, 2020 
20 HAR-

Trustee: GEORGE IV AN ALEXANDER 

Current Owner and Holder of Note: SARAH JUNE JENKINS 

Note: Note dated March 22, 2013 in the original principal amount of $176,000.00 

Deed of Trust 

Date: March 22, 2013 

Grantor: STEVE REEVES and CLAIRE REEVES 

Lender: SARAH JUNE JENKINS 

Recording information: Deed of Trust recorded in Document No. 2013-4069 on 
April 3, 2013 in the Official Public Records of Hunt 
County, Texas 

Property: 

County: Hunt 

All that certain four tracts ofland situated in Hunt County, Texas, about 10 
miles S.W. from Greenville, on the wat,,ers of Caddo Fork of the Sabine 
River, and more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as if fully set forth. 

Date of Sale (first Tuesday of month): April7,2020 

Time of Sale: The sale shall begin no earlier than 1:00 P.M., or no later than three hours thereafter. 

Place of Sale: The sale will be held at the Hunt County Courthouse in Greenville, Texas, at the 
following location: Courthouse Steps, located on the North side of the courthouse 
at the second floor entrance. 

GEORGE IV AN ALEXANDER is the Trustee under the Deed of Trust. Lender has 
instructed Trustee to offer the Property for sale toward the satisfaction of the Note. _ 

Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Trustee will offer the Property for sale at public 
auction at the Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash. The earliest time the sale will occur is 
the Time of Sale, and the sale will be conducted no later than three hours thereafter. 



~ALEXAND~-
curtis, Alexander, McCampbell, P.C. 
2708 Washington Street; P.O. Box 1274 
Greenville, Texas 75403-1274 
Ph: (903) 455-8113 
Fax: (903) 454-3371 
george@curtisalexander.net 



Exhtbit "A" 

. . • I =i I ' ~~ :·-; -
All that certain four tractS":ofUancl s'.f:tUjtte.\l 1n Hunt county, Texas, about 1CI 
m11es S.N. from Greenvf11e,"1>n .the~a~~ of. Caddo Fork oft~ Sabine River 1 

a.t1d described es ~ 11 ows : 0r-- · .~ .:-; 'j" .. ~ I 
... --:=. .. • • 
·~ .. • .,.. • !I' 

FIRST taACT: A part of tbev-Gattlant--;~ s.frvey, Abstract No. 1239; 
SEGUJRIRG at the H .. W. corner.: ot ~. o : .. j.na1 Survey; 
THENCE SOUTH with the West ~Uuplr.f.J 1 er:of iSl!lle 465.4 vr.s.; 
THENCE EAST 720 vrs. tD the'.::c:eliter of ~~dc~reek; _ 
THENCE up said creek with ~ stleanders~to t S.E:. corner of a ffve acre tract 
of land conveyed by e. J. 'tliH~ams to D. ·a • .Simpson on December 1, 1892 as 
shcMI by deed recorded in Vol. 114, Page 3661 Hunt County Deed Records; 
TH£ifCE NEST 279.7 vrs. to the s.w. corner of said 5 acre tract; 
THEllCE HORTH 98 vrs. to the lt.8. line of the origfnal ·survey; 
THENCE llEST 537 vrs. to the place of beginning. containing 47 acres of land, 
more ar 1 ess. 

SECOND TRACT: A part of the .J. M. Johnson Survey, Abstract No. 563, 
IJHHINJUG 1.t the Nort~t corner of tile ~,.land G'l"elr surv~ on the East 
sou9'd1r1 1 i'11e of the .J~ "'· .JohflJon survey; 
THEtJCE SOUTH wttb the E.B. line Of same 274 vrs. to the Southeast corner of a 
17 acre tract of land conveyed by J. £. McAdams to Andrew Morrison$ on .January 
19, 187&, r~orded in Book 134,. Pagl';! ~6 in the Hunt· &o.lflt.Y Deed Reeonls; 
THENCE WEST 142 vrs. to the South~est corner of the said 17 acre tract; 
THENCE NORTH wftt. t'he w.e. lfne of same 274 vrs.; 
THENCE EAST 142 vrs. to the place of begfnmnfJt conta1ntng 5.8 acres of hnd. 

THIRD TRACT: A part of the said Garland Greer Survey; BEGINNING on the N.B. 
line ot the origin1l survey, same being the Southwest comer of the W. B. Hase 
Survey; · 
THENCE SOUTH 98 vrs. a stake i 
THEtlCE EAST 279~7 vrs. t.o center of Caddo Creek; 
TffENCE in a Northerly direction W'ith the meanderings of same 98 vrs. to the 
H.B. line of the original SUT'Yey; _ 
TRENCE WEST 296 .•. 4 .. vrs. to the place of beginning, containing 5 acres of land. 

FOURTH TRACT: A part of the J. M. Johnson survey in Hunt County, Texas, 
8£61DIN6 660 vrs. South of the Ol.E. corner of the original survey, said H.E. 
corner being an agreed corner, a stake from which a post oak marked M bears 
tJ.orth &!i.4 VJ'.$.~ a. stake; 
THENCE V£S'f 142 vrs.; 
lHENCE SOUTH 53.6 vrs. i VOL 86~AGt 69 
THENCE CAST 142 vrs. ; 
THENCE NORTH 53.& vrs. to the plate of beginning~ containing 1 .. 1 /3 acres of 
land. 

Said Four Tracts of land being the same land as that described in that certain 
deed dated OCtober 22 1 1917 a execated by .J. D. Brooks and wife, to l. fl\. M11es 
and recorded in Vo1. 234 1 Page 448 of the Deed Records of Hunt County, Texas. 

Page lof2 .-



Save & Except the mllowing tract 

Page2of~ 


